
RESOLUTION NO. 1994-25
RESOLUTION· AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS

TO THE GENERAL FUND
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1994

WHEREAS, there has been additional Law Enforcement Training Programs for the
Sheriff's Deputies and funds have been received and,

"-.-.. ---" ,-

WHEREAS, the below county officials are requesting funds for dues for the
County Officials Association of Tennessee and,

WHEREAS, the below salary adjustmentpwere inadvertently left out of the
1993-94 FY original budget and,

WHEREAS, an employee of the Circuit Court is no longer an employee of the
county and is due vacation days and,

WHEREAS, Circuit Court temporary/part-time personnel is being requested due
to the absence and ill health of an employee and,

WHEREAS, additional funds is needed for the sound system in the General Sessions
courtroom and,

WHEREAS, there is additional funds for County Commission meeting, if needed.
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley

County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on the 18th day of April, 1994, that:
SECTION I. The General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

FUND NO. 10 I

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

39000

46210

54110.140
51600.320
52300.320
52400.320
52500.320
53100.320
53400.320
54410.105
56500. 105
57100.140
53100.106
53100.188
51800.71 I

53300.709
5 1100. 191

ACCOUNT
UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCES
Fund Balance
ESTIMATED REVENUES
Law Enforcement Training Program
ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES
Sa1ary Supp 1emen ts/SheriffDeputies
Dues/Register of Deeds
Dues/Assessor of Property
Dues/Trustee
Dues/County Clerk
Dues/Circuit Clerk
Dues/Clerk & Master
Civil Defense/Director's Salary
Library/Director's Salary
Agricultural Salary Supplements
Circuit/Deputies (Vacation)
Circuit-Temporary/Part-Time
Furniture & Fixtures (SoundSystem)
Genera I Sess ions-Data ProcessingEquip
County Commission/Board Member
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

APPROVED
BUDGET

273,967.92

6.720.00

6,720.00
150.00
350.00
200.00
200.00
150.00
150.00

12,054.00
19,580.00
38,985.00
44,127.00
1,000.00
7,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00

$150,666.00

BUDGET
AMENDMENTS
(rnc/Dee)

(5,932.00)

2,280.00

2,280.00
225.00
225.00
225.00
225.00
225.00
225.00
25.00

504.00
1,560.00
493.00

2,000.00
2,000.00

(4,000.00)
2,000.00

$8,212.00

AMENDED
BUDGET

268,035.92 ...~

9,000.00

9,000.00
375.00
575.00
425.00
425.00
375.00
375.00

12,079.00
20,084.00
40,545.00
44,620.00
3,000.00
9,000.00
6,000.00
12,000.00

$158,878.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution
~re hereby repealed.

SECTLUN J. liE rr 1,'Ul{TIlEl{ l{ESOLVElJ, t h a t t l r i s r e so Lu t Lon take effect I r om and
after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread
UPOIl tile minutes of t hc Boord of County Comm iss i.orie rs .

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION,
FOLl.OWI.NG I'-IEMBEHS OF TilE WEAKLEY COUNTY 130I\RD

/~ £c-d:-

THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED
0F COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:
, (;LULdl

Ackf).oy?I)9)SeandXd:
(~{';{£c:? ~~C--L

Chairman, Budget Committee

BY THE

~
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Motion made by Camm. J. T. Walker that the foregoing resolution
be adopted. Motion seconded by Camm. Charles Culver
Upon being put to a roll call vote, same carried
Passed and approved the 18th day of April 1994.

ATTESTED: APPROVED:

Faye Butts, County Clerk

c;oJ;y
~


