RESOLUTION NO. 1994-25

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE GENERAL FUND FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1994

WHEREAS, there has been additional Law Enforcement Training Programs for the Sheriff's Deputies and funds have been received and,

WHEREAS, the below county officials are requesting funds for dues for the County Officials Association of Tennessee and,

WHEREAS, the below salary adjustments were inadvertently left out of the 1993-94 FY original budget and,

WHEREAS, an employee of the Circuit Court is no longer an employee of the county and is due vacation days and,

WHEREAS, Circuit Court temporary/part-time personnel is being requested due to the absence and ill health of an employee and,

WHEREAS, additional funds is needed for the sound system in the General Sessions courtroom and,

WHEREAS, there is additional funds for County Commission meeting, if needed.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on the 18th day of April, 1994, that:

SECTION 1. The General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

FUND NO. 101

ACCOUNT NUMBER	ACCOUNT	APPROVED BUDGET	BUDGET AMENDMENTS (Inc/Dec)	AMENDED BUDGET
	UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCES			
39000	Fund Balance	273,967.92	(5,932.00)	268,035.92
	ESTIMATED REVENUES			
46210	Law Enforcement Training Program	6.720.00	2,280.00	9,000.00
	ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES		,	
54110.140	Salary Supplements/Sheriff Deputies	6,720.00	2,280.00	9,000.00
51600.320 52300.320 52400.320 52500.320 53100.320 53400.320	Dues/Register of Deeds Dues/Assessor of Property Dues/Trustee Dues/County Clerk Dues/Circuit Clerk Dues/Clerk & Master	150.00 350.00 200.00 200.00 150.00	225.00 225.00 225.00 225.00 225.00 225.00	375.00 575.00 425.00 425.00 375.00 375.00
544 10.105 56500.105 57100.140	Civil Defense/Director's Salary Library/Director's Salary Agricultural Salary Supplements	12,054.00 19,580.00 38,985.00	25.00 504.00 1,560.00	12,079.00 20,084.00 40,545.00
53100.106	Circuit/Deputies (Vacation)	44,127.00	493.00	44,620.00
53100.188	Circuit-Temporary/Part-Time	1,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00
51800.711	Furniture & Fixtures (Sound System)	7,000.00	2,000.00	9,000.00
53300.709	General Sessions-Data Processing Equip	10,000.00	(4,000.00)	6,000.00
51100.191	County Commission/Board Member	10,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
	TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$150,666.00	\$8,212.00	\$158,878.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

Kin Bete

Acknowledge and Approved:

Chairman, Budget Committee



Resolution No. 1994-25 4/18/94 Page 2

Motion made by	Comm. J. T. Walker	that the	ne foregoing resolution		
be adopted. Motion	seconded byComm.	Charles Culver	•		
Upon being put to a	roll call vote, same	carried			
Passed and approved	the <u>18th</u> day of	April , 1994.			
ATTESTED:		APPROVED:			
		// //			
		_ Deur Suldre	w)		
Fave Butts, County C	Clerk	Kerr Killebre	Kerry Killebrew, County Executive		